

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Local Building Authority Board of SOUTH WEBER CITY, Utah, will meet in a regular public meeting at approximately 7:00 PM following the City Council Meeting on Tuesday, June 13, 2023, in the Council Chambers at 1600 E. South Weber Dr.

ITEMS

- 1. Resolution LBA 23-01: Creation of the Local Building Authority of South Weber City, Utah along with Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws.
- 2. Adjourn

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the City Recorder, 1600 East South Weber Drive, South Weber, Utah 84405 (801-479-3177) at least two days prior to the meeting.

The undersigned City Recorder for the municipality of South Weber City hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing notice was mailed/emailed/posted to: LBA Board, City Office building, City Website http://southwebercity.com/, and the Utah Public Notice website https://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html

DATE: 06-07-2023 CITY R

CITY RECORDER: Lisa Smith

Lisa Smith